Benton County Elections, Oregon - Special Election November 6, 2001 - Page 1 of 1

BENTON COUNTY OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS
CUMULATIVE RESULTS

SPECIAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 6TH, 2001

Total Number Voting
20,244

Percent Turnout

49.58%

Precincts Reporting

85

Race Candidate
02-12 County Jail/Work Release Facility
YES
NO

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

02-13 County Op Levy Jail/WR Facility
YES
NO

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

02-11 Corvallis - Oak Creek Annexation
YES
NO

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

02-08 Philomath - Gene Tools Annexation
YES
no

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

02-09 Philomath - Starlite Ph.Il Annexation
YES
NO

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

02-10 Monroe School Dist - Local OP Levy
YES
NO

Under-Votes
Over-Votes

Percent Completed

Total Precincts

85

Total

Total Votes Cast

Total

Total Votes Cast

Total

Total Votes Cast

Total

Total Votes Cast

Total

Total Votes Cast

Total

Total Votes Cast

100.00 %

Votes

9,043
10,945
19,988

246
10
20,244

8,650
11,357
20,007

230
7
20,244

4,728
7,161
11,889
118

13
12,020

700
133
833

13

847
515
313
828

19
847
366

439
805

813

Percent
44.67 %
54.07 %

1.22 %
0.05 %

42.73 %
56.10 %

1.14 %
0.03 %

39.33 %
59.58 %

0.98 %
0.11 %

82.64 %
15.70 %

1.53%
0.12 %

60.80 %
36.95 %

2.24%
0.00 %

45.02 %
54.00 %

0.74 %
0.25 %



